

1st December 2017

Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) – Procurement and Framework Information

Dear C Harrison,

Thank you for your request made under the FOIA.

You're Request

From: Ms C Harrison [mailto:request-433002-97cbdd32@whatdotheyknow.com]

Sent: 19 September 2017 17:37

To: University Secretary < University. Secretary @uwl.ac.uk >

Subject: Freedom of Information request - Procurement and Framework Information

Dear University of West London,

I would be grateful if you could please provide me with the following information on the University's procurement process.

- 1. How the University procures Construction Consultancy Services?
- 2. If by your own framework, please advise:
 - a. The titles and content of the relevant frameworks
 - b. The start and end dates of the frameworks
 - c. Any possible extension periods to the frameworks
 - d. The companies appointed under the current frameworks (in relation to Construction Consultancy Services)
- 3. If there is not framework in place how do the University typically procure construction consultancy under and over OJEU value thresholds and if not a Trust procured framework which frameworks do you typically use?

Yours faithfully,

Ms C Harrison

Response:

- 1. How the University procures Construction Consultancy Services? **Mainly through** frameworks
- 2. If by your own framework, please advise: We have not set up any of our frameworks
 - a. The titles and content of the relevant frameworks
 - b. The start and end dates of the frameworks
 - c. Any possible extension periods to the frameworks
 - d. The companies appointed under the current frameworks (in relation to Construction Consultancy Services)
- 3. If there is not framework in place how do the University typically procure construction consultancy under and over OJEU value thresholds and if not a Trust procured framework which frameworks do you typically use?

If there is no framework in place under OJEU we will obtain quotations against an agreed specification, over OJEU we will tend to look for a framework.



Complaints

If you believe that the University has not dealt with your request in accordance with the FOIA, you may raise a complaint in accordance with the complaints mechanism set out in the attached link http://www.uwl.ac.uk/about-us/how-university-works/governance/public-information

Kind Regards

Ann-Marie Spittle Complaints and Appeals Administrator Directorate University of West London